

Date: February 11, 2025

The Secretary, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 543971

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Receipt of Letter of Award under Kavach Project from South Central Railways

Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We are thrilled to share a significant milestone in our journey. As a renowned leader in telecom and renewable energy, our company has continuously strived for innovation and diversification. In line with our commitment to growth and excellence, we are now expanding into the railway sector, marking a new chapter in our evolution.

Further strengthening our industry presence, we are proud to announce that we have successfully secured our first order in the railway sector. This achievement not only underscores our expertise and capabilities but also reflects the trust and confidence of our clients. As we embark on this exciting new venture, we remain dedicated to delivering high-quality solutions and contributing to the advancement of the railway industry.

In pursuance to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("the Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform the stock exchange that the Company M/s. Bondada Engineering Limited ("BONDADA") has received a Letter of Award from **South Central Railways**, the important terms and conditions of which are mentioned below.

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	name of the entity awarding the order(s)	South Central Railways
2.	significant terms and conditions of order(s)	South Central Railways has granted a Letter of Award to M/s. Bondada Engineering Limited for providing ground infrastructure works for provision of Kavach and 4G Lte-R high density network and pile foundation for towers in South Central Railways.
3.	whether order(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
4.	nature of order(s)	South Central Railways has granted a Letter of Award to M/s. Bondada Engineering Limited for providing ground

Bondada Engineering Limited (Formerly known as Bondada Engineering Pvt Ltd)

Regd. Office:

Plot No-37, Ashok Manoj Nagar, Kapra, Hyderabad, Telangana-500062,

INDIA

Corporate Office: BONDADA HOUSE, C-26, Kushaiguda Industrial Area, Kushaiguda, ECIL, Hyderabad, TG-500062 Phone Number: 7207034662

CIN : U28910TG2012PLC080018 Email : Info@bondada.net, Website : www.bondada.net



		infrastructure works for provision of Kavach and 4G Lte-R high density network and pile foundation for towers in South Central Railways.
5.	whether domestic or international	Domestic
6.	time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	within 720 days from the Appointed date
7.	broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	Rs. 2,28,17,57,713/- (Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Eight Crore Seventeen Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirteen Only) (including GST)
8.	whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)	No
9.	whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions	No

Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.

Thank You,

For Bondada Engineering Limited

Sonia Bidlan CS & Compliance Officer M. No. A37766

Bondada Engineering Limited (Formerly known as Bondada Engineering Pvt Ltd)

Regd. Office: Plot No-37, Ashok Manoj Nagar, Kapra, Hyderabad, Telangana-500062,

INDIA

Corporate Office: BONDADA HOUSE, C-26, Kushaiguda Industrial Area, Kushaiguda, ECIL, Hyderabad, TG-500062 Phone Number: 7207034662

CIN: U28910TG2012PLC080018 Email: <u>Info@bondada.net</u>, Website: <u>www.bondada.net</u>